Project Name: Fixture Type:
Fixture Code: Quantities:
XACARA CL™ - CEILING SURFACE
Page 1 of 5
betacalco.com | +1 416-531-9942 | sales@betacalco.com
© 2026 Beta-Calco Inc. Specifications are subject to change without notice
Jul 8, 2026
GENERAL SPECIFICATION
Body
Die cast aluminum.
Finish
Powder coated.
Reflectors
Aluminum, specular finish with multiple facets.
Mounting
Mounts directly to a junction box (by others).
Protective lens
Clear glass.
Driver
HPF electronic, 120/277V (EU-240V) with 0-10V dimming (1%).
L70 @25°C (77°F)
> 50,000 hrs.
Delivered Lumens
Delivered lumens & LPW based on 3000K (min 80 CRI).
Approvals
Damp Location (Indoor use only).
Note
Photometric testing performed using LM79 procedures.
OPTICS & FEATURES
Ceiling
36°
70°
XACARA CL™ - CEILING SURFACE
Page 2 of 5
betacalco.com | +1 416-531-9942 | sales@betacalco.com
© 2026 Beta-Calco Inc. Specifications are subject to change without notice
Jul 8, 2026
HOW TO ORDER
A. LUMINAIRE
501020 1 x 15W, 1143 lms 501022 1 x 26W, 2085 lms
B. CCT/CRI
30A 3000K (min 80 CRI) 30B 3000K (min 90 CRI) 35A 3500K (min 80 CRI) 35B 3500K (min 90 CRI)
40A 4000K (min 80 CRI) 40B 4000K (min 90 CRI)
C. REFLECTOR
ME Medium 36° XW Extra wide 70°
D. FINISH
BL Black MS Silver Metallic WH White
E. OPTIONS
D2 0-10V Dimming (0.1%) DL DALI dimming 1% DA DALI dimming 0.1% L1 Lutron L3DA3W Hi lume 1%
L3 Lutron L3DAE Hi lume 1% EcoSystem
XACARA CL™ - CEILING SURFACE
Page 3 of 5
betacalco.com | +1 416-531-9942 | sales@betacalco.com
© 2026 Beta-Calco Inc. Specifications are subject to change without notice
Jul 8, 2026
TECHNICAL DATA
LUMINAIRE
Code 501020 501022
Power (LED) 1 x 15W 1 x 26W
Delivered lms 1143 2085
LPW 76 80
APPROVALS
XACARA CL™ - CEILING SURFACE
Page 4 of 5
betacalco.com | +1 416-531-9942 | sales@betacalco.com
© 2026 Beta-Calco Inc. Specifications are subject to change without notice
Jul 8, 2026
DIMENSIONAL DIAGRAMS
XACARA CL™ - CEILING SURFACE
Page 5 of 5
betacalco.com | +1 416-531-9942 | sales@betacalco.com
© 2026 Beta-Calco Inc. Specifications are subject to change without notice
Jul 8, 2026